Brownie Ingredients

Classic Brownie
Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agents (mono-calci-
um phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), Ground ALMONDS, 100% Cacao Powder, ALMOND Milk (Water, ALMOND (5%)), Sunflower Oil,
Apple Puree (Apple (66.6%),Water), Chocolate (Cocoa (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Sugar, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Cocoa Nibs, Baking %

Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.
Salted Caramel Brownie

Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Self-Raising GF Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Ground ALMONDS, 100% Cacao Powder, ALMOND Milk (Water, ALMOND (5%)), Sunflower Oil, Salted
Caramel (5.7%) (Coconut Milk (Coconut Extract, Water, Stabilisers: Carboxymethyl Cellulose and Polysorbato 60), Unrefined Light Muscovado =
Sugar, Sea Salt, Sunflower Oil), Apple Puree (Apple (66.6%),Water), Chocolate (Cocoa (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Sugar, Emulsifier (Sunflower
Lecithin)), Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.

Sea Salt & Lime Brownie
Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Self-Raising GF Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Ground ALMONDS, 100% Cacao Powder, Sunflower Oil, ALMOND Milk (Water, ALMOND (5%)), Apple
Puree (Apple (66.6%),Water), Lime Juice (3.6%), Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Lime
Zest.

Hazelnut Brownie
Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Self-Raising GF Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Xanthan gum), Ground ALMONDS, 100% Cacao Powder, ALMOND Milk (Water, ALMOND (5%)), Sunflower Oil, HAZEL-
NUTS (6%), Apple Puree (Apple (66.6%),Water), Baking Powder (Mono calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.

Mango & Ginger Brownie
Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Self-Raising GF Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Ground ALMONDS, 100% Cacao Powder, Sunflower Oil, Mango Puree (5.7%) (96% Fresh Mango, 4% Sugar),
Dried Mango (4.6%), ALMOND Milk (Water, ALMOND (5%)),Apple Puree (Apple (66.6%),Water), Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate,
Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Ground Ginger, Sea Salt.

Allergen Advice: For Allergens see ingredients in BOLD
Made in a premises that handles NUTS (Almonds, Pistachios, Pecans & Hazelnuts)
& Gluten Free OATS.
Store in the fridge

4

PN

.

1A O \THH Y XY QU?%



